

**Money Execution No. 64 / 2024**

**CNR no.- WBBB-01- 004404- 2024**

**Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,  
District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O.CODE NO.WB00149**

Order No.05

09-07-2025

This day is fixed for S.R of Jdrs.

Two envelopes are returned as unserved.

One envelope is returned with postal note ‘ addresse  
deceased’

One S.R in respect of Jdr. no. 1 is received with process  
server’s note that Jdr Sk Malek died few days ago.

Another S.R in respect of Jdr no Razia Bibi is received as  
unserved.

It is now 11:15am. No one attended the Courtroom.

In view of resolution no. SBA/69/7/25 dt. 08.07.2025 of Suri Bar  
Association of “not to pass any adverse order” and also considering strike  
of Court employees intimated under letter no. 51/WBCEA/07/2025 dt.  
07.07.2025 there appears compelling circumstances to adjourn the instant  
case till 28.07.2025.

Dhr is directed to take fresh steps upon Jdrs.

Fix **31-07-2025** for fresh steps upon Jdrs.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge,  
Birbhum

District Judge  
Birbhum