

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Money Execution - 64 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-004404-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

12
05-01-2026

Today stands fixed for S/R of J.Dr no.-2 and taking proper steps upon deceased J.Dr no.-1.

D.Hr files two petitions one u/s 22 rule 2 of CPC and another petition u/s 6 rule 17 of CPC, both supported by affidavit.

Now, the petition u/o 22 Rule 2 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the D.Hr submits that the J.Dr. No.-1 has expired leaving behind his only legal heirs namely Razia Bibi, who is already on record as J.Dr no.-2 and prays for expunging the name of J.Dr no.-1 from the cause title.

Heard. Considered.

Accordingly, the petition u u/o 22 Rule 2 of CPC is considered and allowed.

Let, the name of J.Dr no.-1 be expunged from the cause title.

Note in the register.

Now, the petition u/o VI rule 17 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate prays for amendment of the execution petition on the ground stated therein.

I am of view that, the prayer of the petition is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the original petition.

Hence, the petition u/o VI rule 17 of CPC is allowed.

A/D of J.Dr no.-2 received unserved.

The D.Hr is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix **21.01.2026** for filing amended copy of petition and taking steps upon J.Dr. no.-2.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149