

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE OF BIRBHUM

SURI BIRBHUM

**Money Execution No. 64 / 2024**

**CNR no.- WBBB-01- 004404- 2024**

**Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,  
District Judge, Birbhum  
J.O.CODE NO.WB00149**

Order No.14

07-02-2026

Today is fixed for S.R of J.Dr no. 2.

Ld. Advocate for D.Hr. files hazira with postal track report and postal receipt.

It appears in the track report that the item is returned to the sender.

One envelope is returned with postal note “insufficient address”.

Let it be kept with case record.

One S.R is received as unserved.

Dhr is directed to take fresh steps upon Jdr no. 2 on the next date.

Fix 25-02-2026 for steps upon J.Dr no. 2.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Birbhum

District Judge,  
Birbhum